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FOI Ref: 6444
Category(ies): Staff - Structure
Subject: Service Management
Date Received:  16/06/2022

	[bookmark: _Hlk66456130]Your request:

	Our response:


	The staff name, phone number and email for the following job titles (or closest to) and for whoever has responsibility on managing the following services as of June 2022:

	Chief Operating Officer

	*Sally Kilgariff
s.kilgariff@nhs.net

	Deputy Chief Operating Officer

	*Jodie Roberts
jodie.roberts9@nhs.net

	Director of Operations

	Is Deputy COO

	Director of Performance

	*Louise Tuckett
louise.tuckett@nhs.net

	Elective Care Director

	Not a separate role

	RTT Director

	Not a separate role

	Associate Directors of Operations

	Not a separate role

	Associate Directors of Performance

	Not a separate role

	Associate Director of Elective Care

	Not a separate role

	Associate Director of RTT

	Not a separate role

	Head of Operations

	Not a separate role

	Head of Performance

	Not a separate role

	Head of Elective Care

	Not a separate role

	Head of RTT

	Not a separate role

	Operations Manager

	Not a separate role

	Performance Manager

	Not a separate role

	Elective Care Manager

	Not a separate role

	RTT Manager

	Not a separate role

	Booking Manager

	*Sally Atkinson
Sally.Atkinson3@nhs.net

	Head of department, general manager and service manager for General Surgery

	*Mr Jeff Garner (Clinical Lead) 
jeff.garner.nhs.net

*Ben Vasey (General Manager), benjamin.vasey@nhs.net

*Emma Danks (Service Manager), emma.danks2@nhs.net 

	Head of department, general manager and service manager for Urology Service

	*Mr Ali Fani (Clinical Lead) 
mfani.nhs.net

*Ben Vasey (General Manager), benjamin.vasey@nhs.net

*Emma Danks (Service Manager), emma.danks2@nhs.net

	Head of department, general manager and service manager for Trauma and Orthopaedic Service

	*Mr Alex Anderson (Clinical Lead) 
alex.anderson3.nhs.net

*Ben Vasey (General Manager), benjamin.vasey@nhs.net

*Joanne Agger (Service Manager), joanne.agger1@nhs.net 

	Head of department, general manager and service manager for Ear, Nose and Throat Service

	*Mrs Susan Douglas (Clinical Lead) 
susan.douglas6.nhs.net

*Ben Vasey (General Manager), benjamin.vasey@nhs.net

*Luke Darrell (Service Manager), luke.darrell@nhs.net 

	Head of department, general manager and service manager for Ophthalmology Service

	Clinical Lead role presently vacant 

*Ben Vasey (General Manager), benjamin.vasey@nhs.net

*Mike Flint (Service Manager), 
mike.flint@nhs.net 

	Head of department, general manager and service manager for Neurology Service

	We do not have these roles for this area. Neurology is provided by Sheffield Teaching Hospitals


	Head of department, general manager and service manager for Cardiology Service

	*Dr Alwail (Head) – ali.alwail@nhs.net

*Suzanne Stubbs (General Manager) – Suzanne.stubbs2@nhs.net

*Richard Kerry (Service Manager) – Richard.kerry1@nhs.net

	Head of department, general manager and service manager for Cancer Services

	*Nicola Bearman
Nicola.Bearman1@nhs.net

	Head of department, general manager and service manager for Endocrinology Service

	*Diabetes and Encocrinology:
Dr Muzulu (Head) – Solomon.muzulu@nhs.net

*Suzanne Stubbs (General Manager) – Suzanne.stubbs2@nhs.net

*Sonya Granby (Service Manager) – sonya.granby@nhs.net

	Head of department, general manager and service manager for Pulmonology Service

	We do not have these roles for this area.

	Head of department, general manager and service manager for Dermatology Service

	*Sandra Lawton (Head) – Sandra.lawton1@nhs.net

*Suzanne Stubbs (General Manager) – Suzanne.stubbs2@nhs.net

*Sophie Steadman (Service Manager) – sophiesteadman@nhs.net

	Head of Patient Access

	*Sally Atkinson
Sally.Atkinson3@nhs.net

	Head of Outpatients

	*Laura Allwood
Laura.Allwood@nhs.net




*The names of the relevant individuals are detailed above. The provision of these contact details does not imply consent for unsolicited correspondence on your part. As per Section 122 of the Data Protection Act 2018, permission is not given to use these details for unsolicited contact.  Right to prevent processing for purposes of direct marketing.
S122 (5) direct marketing” means the communication (by whatever means) of advertising or marketing material which is directed to a particular individual.
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